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Green bonds offer new oppartunities
[0Tase capidl

KPMG professionals can help

Green bonds are taking off as the investment vehicle of choice for the private and public sectors
to finance projects with environmental benefits, such as clean power, low-carbon transport and
energy efficient buildings.

Green bonds have proved attractive to the growing number of investors with an interest in
sustainable investment options and are generally oversubscribed. No wonder the labelled green
bond market grew by almost 80 percent between 2016 and 2017, with a record-breaking
US$155 billion worth of bonds issued in 2017 alone.’

While most green bonds are issued by banks, it is increasingly common for corporations to
issue their own bonds. Big brands in the technology, utilities, automotive and consumer
products sectors are among those that have done so.

Along with the advantages, there are also challenges and uncertainties for green bond issuers
as the market is still new (the first green bond was issued in 2007). Many organizations can
benefit from expert advice to navigate the pitfalls or from independent assurance to maximize
the credibility and appeal of their bonds.

KPMG member firms have a global network of advisory and assurance professionals with solid
experience in supporting clients on green bond issuance across the globe. They have worked on
some of the leading green bond issuances to date.

Climate Bonds Initiative (2018) Green Bond Highlights 2017.

Contact us to find out how KPMG member firms can help you

Tomas Otterstrom

Global Leader, Sustainable Finance Services, KPMG International.
Partner, KPMG in Finland and KPMG in Sweden.
tomas.otterstrom@kpmag.fi | tomas.otterstrom@kpmag.se

With over 20 years of experience, Tomas has worked with dozens of institutional investors,
asset management companies, and large corporates to understand and integrate
environmental, social and governance (ESG) aspects into their investment policies, and
measure the impact of this for their businesses.

Manpreet Singh

Leader, Green and Social Bonds global network, KPMG International.
Director, KPMG in India.
manpreetsingh@kpmg.com

Manpreet is an expert in environmental finance and has spent much of his career helping
KPMG clients either to submit, or to assess, funding applications for climate-related
projects. At KPMG in India, Manpreet has supported dozens of green bond issuances.
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. Howwecanhep

. KPMG member firms offer a range of services to
SR support you during the lifecycle of your green bond.

Review financing options:

KPMG professionals review and challenge your financing objectives
and alternatives, enabling you to optimize the capital structure and
make the most of debt market appetite. KPMG specialists can help
determine a preferred funding route, and act as a sounding board for
your management team.

Design green bond criteria:

KPMG member firms can help you develop a green bond
framework, ‘green’ criteria and specifications for the management
of proceeds. KPMG professionals advise on project selection and
evaluation, fund management processes and controls, and we
benchmark your processes against industry best practice and
evolving standards.

Execution:

KPMG specialists advise on the presentation of your business’s
credit story and green credentials to potential investors, the
issuance process of the debt, and liaison with stakeholders including
credit rating agencies.

Ongoing stakeholder management:

KPMG member firms can help you assess the performance of a
green bond through independent bond investor studies, giving you
unbiased insight into bondholders’ perspectives and into the profile
of bondholders.

Third-party independent assurance:

To increase the credibility of the bond, KPMG professionals can
provide assurance on the issuer's processes and controls for
selecting green projects and managing proceeds, as well as on the
issuer's progress reports.

Monitoring and reporting:

KPMG specialists can help you develop performance indicators and
project evaluation metrics to monitor and report on the financial
and environmental outcomes of projects. KPMG member firms
support you in reporting to your company's internal and external
stakeholders.
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KBy Chalendes In the evoving dreen
DoNd Market

By ensuring that their green bond is well designed and that appropriate due
diligence is in place, issuers and their investors can avoid risks which may
otherwise undermine the financial attractiveness of the green bond. Common

challenges in the green bond space include:
The complex
green bond
landscape

With so many different green bond
guidelines and standards available,
ranging from the Green Bond
Principles to green bond indices and
sector-specific standards, navigating
this landscape can be challenging
and requires in-depth expertise.

definition of "green”

Ju The lack of a common

There is not yet a universally
accepted definition of what makes a
bond "green” or "not green". So
KPMG professionals recommend
bond issuers adopt robust green
criteria to ensure investor
confidence and attract funding.

The need to know
how bond proceeds
are spent

The risk of
‘greenwash’

Green bond investors are becoming Bond issuers face reputational risks

more demanding and increasingly if bonds do not deliver the intended
want independent assurance that environmental benefits. Investors
bond proceeds have been monitored may seek penalties if the issuer
and managed appropriately. breaks agreed green clauses.

How to issue a green bond: find out more

KPMG International has published a research paper to help
organizations understand the opportunities and challenges of issuing a
green bond. It helps provide clarity on five important questions:

Should we label our bond ‘green’?

How do we define what makes the bond ‘green’?
What should we report on after issuing a green bond?
What type of external assessment should we seek? Download the report from:

kpmg.com/greenbonds

How can we avoid accusations of ‘greenwash’?
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Llent Stores

01 First green bond in India

A large private bank in India sought to issue a green bond to finance renewable energy projects including solar,
wind, hydro and biomass-based power. It was the first green bond to be issued in India and this provided an
opportunity for the client to make a mark in the green bond market and set itself apart from its competitors.

Drawing on international green bond expertise and experience, KPMG in India provided third-party independent
assurance as per the requirements of the Green Bond Principles (established by the International Capital Market
Association or ICMA). Through KPMG's support, the client was able to ensure its green bond processes, controls
and procedures were robust and credible.

The bond was heavily oversubscribed by investors including major banks and financial institutions. KPMG provided
assurance on the client’s annual reporting for the bond, in line with the requirements of the International Standard
on Assurance Engagements 3000 (ISAE 3000), and continues to do so.

02 Green bond to finance climate
change projects in South Africa

The City of Cape Town, as part of its Climate Change Strategy, issued a 1 billion Rand (US$76 million) green bond
to raise capital for projects to prepare and protect the city against the effects of climate change. These projects
included energy efficiency in buildings, water management and the rehabilitation and protection of coastal
structures.

KPMG in South Africa provided pre-issuance assurance services to the City. This involved evaluating the bond
management frameworks and green bond criteria, as well as reviewing the processes for managing and reporting
on the use of bond proceeds. Based on KPMG's recommendations, the City was able to enhance its green bond
frameworks, and its internal management and reporting processes.

The bond was significantly oversubscribed and international ratings agency Moody’s gave it a GB 1 “excellent”
rating, adding credibility to its green credentials and controls. The publication Environmental Finance named the
bond as Green Bond of the Year in its Local Authority category.

DS Assuring use-of-proceeds data for a
major bank's real estate green bond

A major Dutch bank issued its first green bond to the value of €500 million (US$590 million). The bond was
focused on sustainable real estate, including mortgage loans for new residential buildings, residential green loans
for solar panels and commercial loans for the construction of energy efficient buildings. To provide maximum
credibility for investors, the bank asked KPMG in the Netherlands to review the use-of-proceeds data in its green
bond report.

KPMG professionals reviewed documentation, evaluated the design and implementation of the reporting
processes and controls, and interviewed staff responsible for managing the bond and reporting on the use
of proceeds.

KPMG specialists issued an independent limited assurance report on the bank’s own report on the use of bond
proceeds. This assurance helped to enhance the credibility of the reported information and helped to demonstrate
to bondholders that the proceeds were used in accordance with the client’s green bond criteria.
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Local KPMG contacts

Argentina
Martin Mendivelzua
mmendivelzua@kpmg.com.ar

Australia
Adrian V. King
avking@kpmg.com.au

Austria
Peter Ertl

pertl@kpmg.at

Azerbaijan
Vugar Aliyev
valiyev@kpmg.az

Belgium
Mike Boonen
mboonen@kpmg.com

Brazil
Ricardo Zibas
rzibas@kpmg.com.br

Canada
Bill J. Murphy
billmurphy@kpmg.ca

Cyprus
lacovos Ghalanos

iacovos.ghalanos@kpmg.com.cy

Finland
Tomas Otterstrom
tomas.otterstrom@kpmag.fi

France
Philippe Arnaud
parnaud@kpmg.fr

Germany
Christian Hell
chell@kpmg.com

Greece
George Raounas
graounas@kpmag.gr

Hungary
Istvan Szabo
istvan.szabo@kpmg.hu

India
Santhosh Jayaram
santhoshj@kpmg.com

Indonesia
lan Hong
ihong@kpmg.com.sg

Ireland
Michael Hayes
michael.hayes@kpmg.ie

Chile
Luis Felipe Encina
lencina@kpmg.com

China
Maria Cheng
maria.cheng@kpmg.com

Colombia
Fabian Echeverria
fecheverria@kpmg.com

Czech Republic
Miroslava Prokesova
mprokesova@kpmg.cz

Costa Rica
Florely Quesada
fguesada@kpmg.com

Denmark
Frances Iris Lu
franceslu@kpmg.com

Israel
Oren Grupi
ogrupi@kpmg.com

Italy
PierMario Barzaghi
pbarzaghi@kpmag.it

Japan
Kazuhiko Saito
kazuhiko.saito@jp.kpmg.com

Yoshitake Funakoshi

yoshitake.funakoshi@jp.kpmg.com

Kazakhstan
Saken Zhumashev
szhumashev@kpmag.kz

Luxembourg
Gilles Poncin
gilles.poncin@kpmag.lu

kpmg.com/sustainability

Wlinjoje)

Peru
Rosario Calderon
rccalderon@kpmg.com

Poland
Krzysztof Radziwon
kradziwon@kpmg.pl

Portugal
Martim Santos
martimsantos@kpmg.com

Malaysia
Kasturi Nathan
kasturi@kpmg.com.my

Mexico
Jesus Luna
jluna@kpmg.com.mx

Romania
Gheorghita Diaconu
gdiaconu@kpmg.com

Netherlands
Arjan de Draaijer
deDraaijer.Arjan@kpma.nl

New Zealand
Erica Miles
emiles@kpmg.co.nz

Nigeria
Tomi Adepoju
tomi.adepoju@ng.kpmg.com

Norway
Anette Rgnnov
anette.ronnov@kpmg.no

Russia, Ukraine,
Georgia and Armenia
Igor Korotetskiy
ikorotetskiy@kpmg.ru

Singapore
lan Hong
ihong@kpmg.com.sg

Slovakia
Quentin Crossley
gcrossley@kpmg.sk

South Africa
Shireen Naidoo
shireen.naidoo@kpmg.co.za

South Korea
Hyoung-Chan Kim
hyoungchankim@kr.kpmg.com

Jung-Nam Kim
jungnamkim@kr.kpmg.com

Spain

José Luis Blasco Vazquez
Global Head, KPMG
Sustainability Services
jblasco@kpmag.es

Sweden
Tomas Otterstrom
tomas.otterstrom@kpmg.se

Switzerland
Anne Van Heerden
annevanheerden@kpmg.com

Taiwan

Niven Huang

Regional Leader, KPMG
Sustainability Services in Asia
Pacific
nivenhuang@kpmg.com.tw

Thailand
Paul Flipse
pflipse@kpmg.co.th

Turkey
Sirin Soysal
ssoysal@kpmg.com

UAE and Oman (Lower Gulf)
Hanife Ymer

hymer1@kpmg.com

UK
Troy Mortimer
troy.mortimer@kpmg.co.uk

us
Katherine Blue
kblue@kpmg.com

Uruguay
Martin Clerino
martinclerino@kpmg.com

Venezuela
Jose O. Rodrigues
jrodrigues@kpmg.com
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